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WESTFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION
MARCH 26, 2019

NOTES FOR THE RECORD

--The following policies were reviewed by the Policy Committee on 3/19/19 with no changes:

R2460.8
5770
5842
9100
9120
9161
9180
9221
9270
9340
9400
9541
9550
9713

Special Education Free and Appropriate Public Education (Program)
Pupil Right of Privacy (Pupils)

Equal Access of Pupil Organizations (Pupils)

Community Relations (Community)

Public Information Program (Community)

Crowd Control (Community)

School Volunteers (Community)

Distribution of Posters, Flyers and Announcements (Community)
Home Schooling and Equivalent Education Outside the Schools (Community)
Cooperation with Public Library (Community)

Board of Education/News Media Relations (Community)

Student Teachers/Interns (Community)

Educational Research Projects (Community)

Recruitment by Special Interest Groups (Community)

--Suspension of students, as follows:

R-1943
R-1944
W-1945
W-1946

March 18, 2019
March 18, 2019
March 26, 2019
March 26 & 27, 2019

--2019-2020 Holiday Calendar for 12 and 10% Month Staff, as attached. ATTACHMENT #1

--March 2018 Field Trip/Bus Emergency Evacuation Drills Report, as attached.
ATTACHMENT #2

--February 2019 Fire/Security Drill Report, as attached. ATTACHMENT #3




