## NOTES FOR THE RECORD

-- The following policies were reviewed by the Policy Committee on 3/19/19 with no changes:

R2460.8	Special Education Free and Appropriate Public Education (Program)
5770	Pupil Right of Privacy (Pupils)
5842	Equal Access of Pupil Organizations (Pupils)
9100	Community Relations (Community)
9120	Public Information Program (Community)
9161	Crowd Control (Community)
9180	School Volunteers (Community)
9221	Distribution of Posters, Flyers and Announcements (Community)
9270	Home Schooling and Equivalent Education Outside the Schools (Community)
9340	Cooperation with Public Library (Community)
9400	Board of Education/News Media Relations (Community)
9541	Student Teachers/Interns (Community)
9550	Educational Research Projects (Community)
9713	Recruitment by Special Interest Groups (Community)

--Suspension of students, as follows:

R-1943	March 18, 2019
R-1944	March 18, 2019
W-1945	March 26, 2019
W-1946	March 26 & 27, 2019

- --2019-2020 Holiday Calendar for 12 and 10½ Month Staff, as attached. ATTACHMENT #1
- --March 2018 Field Trip/Bus Emergency Evacuation Drills Report, as attached.  $\underline{\text{ATTACHMENT}\,\#2}$
- --February 2019 Fire/Security Drill Report, as attached. ATTACHMENT #3